TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nippon Precision Circuits, Inc.		04/01/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seiko NPC Corporation	
Street Address:	15-6, Nihonmbashi-kabutocho,	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2883635	NPC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 986 2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J Jordan Address Line 1: 122 East 42nd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10168 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM-1648

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900151267 REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0687

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J Jordan		
Signature:	/Frank J Jordan/		
Date:	01/05/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=tm 1648 NPC NAME CHANGE_20100105145407#page1.tif source=tm 1648 NPC NAME CHANGE_20100105145407#page2.tif source=tm 1648 NPC NAME CHANGE_20100105145407#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0688

現在事項一部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋兜町 1 5 番 6 号 セイコーNP C 株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 9 3 3 5 8

商号	日本プレシジョン・サーキッツ株式会社	
	セイコーNPC株式会社	平成18年 4月 1日変更
		平成18年 4月 3日登記
本 店	東京都中央区日本橋兜町15番6号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	昭和50年2月27日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成1-7年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成19年 5月31日設定	平成19年 6月11日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成21年12月18日

東京法務局 登記官

齊藤孝



整理番号 ノ7.28.4.4.6 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることTRADEMARK 1/

REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0689

(Translation)

Certified extract copy of register

15-6, Nihonmbashi- kabutocho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Seiko NPC Corporation Identification number of Company 0199-01-093358

Company's Name	Nippon Precision Circuits Inc.		
	Seiko NPC Corporation	Changed on April 1, 2006	
		Registered on April 3, 2006	
Head Office	15·6, Nihombashi-kabutocho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
Method for Publication	Notice on Official Gazette		
Registered date of Company	February 27, 1975		
Matter of Company	Company having the board of directors		
having the board of	Registered on May 2, 2006 under		
directors	Art	icle 136 of Law No.87 in 2005	
Matter of Company	Company having auditors		
having auditors	Registered on May 2, 2006 under		
	Art	icle 136 of Law No.87 in 2005	
Matter of Company	Company having an accounting auditor		
having an			
accounting auditor	Established on May 31, 2007	Registered on June 11, 2007	

This letter certifies that above is a part of unclosed items from the Commercial Register.

December 18, 2009

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Register of deeds

Saito Koichi

(seal)

Reference number / 728446

*It is shown that item with an underline is a deleted matter.

1/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0690

DECLARATION OF TRANSLATOR

I, Masahiro Ikekame

, declare and say:

My address is:

14865 Hiregasaki Nagareyama Chiba Japan

I speak and write English and Japanese.

I have prepared the attached translation from Japanese into English of

Certified extract copy of register

I hereby certify that the attached translation is a true, exact, and accurate translation of the aforesaid document.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signature

Masahiro Okobame

December 25, 2009

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/05/2010